
Board of Commissioners of Cook
County

Legislation Text

118 North Clark Street
Chicago, IL

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Commissioner Steele

Vendor:  Precise Information Systems and Professional Services, Inc.  Chicago, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to Extend and Increase  contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Community Service Specialist for 2nd District Office

Original Contract Period:  12/1/2012 - 11/30/2013

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  12/1/2015 - 11/30/2016

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:  $72,787.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement):  12/5/2012, $28,840.00

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s):  11/19/2014, $20,500.00, 12/1/2014-11/30/2015

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s):  2/26/2014, $23,447.00; 12/1/2013 - 11/30/2014

This Increase Requested:  $20,000.00

Potential Fiscal Impact:  FY 2015 $20,000.00

Accounts:  082-289

Contract Number(s):  12-23459

Summary: Continuation of service for Community Service Specialist in 2nd District Office. This is a Sole Source
Procurement pursuant to Section 34-139 of the Cook County Procurement Code.

File #: 15-5764, Version: 1

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 4/5/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

